© 2012 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public. Page 1 of 7
Data Sheet
Cisco Carrier Grade Services Engine Module
The Cisco® CRS Carrier Routing System offers industry-leading performance,
advanced services intelligence, environmentally conscious design, and system
longevity. The Cisco CRS is powered by an advanced chipset architecture and Cisco
IOS® XR Software, a unique self-healing, distributed operating system.
Packet-based data communications is being replaced by video and multimedia traffic traversing the IP Next-

● EN50082-1/EN-61000-6-1: Generic Immunity Standard
Network Equipment Building
Standards (NEBS)
This product is designed to meet the following requirements (qualification in progress):
● SR-3580: NEBS Criteria Levels (Level 3)
● GR-1089-CORE: NEBS EMC and Safety
● GR-63-CORE: NEBS Physical Protection
© 2012 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public. Page 7 of 7
Ordering Information
To place an order, contact your local Cisco representative or visit the Ordering page on Cisco.com. Use the
ordering information in Table 3.
Table 3. Ordering Information for Carrier-Class NAT Licenses and Cisco CGSE License
Product Part Number Product Name
CRS-CGSE-PLIM(=) Cisco CRS Carrier Grade Services Engine (CGSE) PLIM
XC-XLAT44-5M SW license for 5M NAT44 translations
XC-XLAT44-10M SW license for 10M NAT44 translations
XC-XLAT44-20M SW license for 20M NAT44 translations
XC-XLAT64-5M SW license for 5M NAT64 translations
XC-XLAT64-10M SW license for 10M NAT64 translations
XC-XLAT64-15M SW license for 15M NAT64 translations
XC-XLAT64-SL SW license for Stateless NAT64 translations
XC-6RD-BR SW license for 6RD translations
XC-XLAT-ANY-10M SW license for flexible NAT44 or NAT64 translations
XC-XLAT-DSLITE-5M SW license for 5M DSLITE translations
XC-XLAT-DSLITE-15M SW license for 15M DSLITE translations
CRS-CGSE-PLIM(=) Cisco CRS Carrier Grade Services Engine (CGSE) PLIM
XC-DDOS-BASE(=) SW license for 10Gbps TMS software on CGSE
Service and Support
Cisco delivers innovative services programs through a unique combination of people, processes, tools, and